
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 22 April 2023

Y 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 HIDDEN HOUDINI 2 Last start winner TAM, 25/03/2023, R5, Y 5/4G. Payton 560861 1/0801Y 6P 4Y 4P 8PB05/07/2021

 2 SAPPHIRE SANDY 2 Last start placegetter TAM, 25/03/2023, R4, Y 5/1S. Guthrie 500472 12/81723Y 3M 7M 2P 5PB31/01/2018

 3 MR. BOURBON Last start Provincial winner GUN, 17/04/2023, R9, P 5/3B. Spence 540554 3/21481P 8P 8P 3Y 3PD21/12/2019

 4 EMA'S ONE Dropping in grade COO, 12/03/2023, R3, Y 5/1B. Spence 537221 6/51018P 5P 5P 6Y 3YB24/08/2019

 5 WILD SYRENE 1 Dropping in grade TAM, 25/03/2023, R4, Y 5/1M. Taylor 536518 7/4858Y 7Y 5Y 5Y 5PB31/07/2019

 6 PATCHES POINT Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R2, P 5/4N. Hand 560935 1/01682P 1P 3P 3PD11/07/2021

 7 TWISTED ON BAGS Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R9, P 5/1G. Ryan 544411 4/31584P (FEL)P 3Y 2P 4PB20/02/2020

 8 ROSA KADE Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R9, P 5/2R. Bray 550021 4/21502P 6Y 4Y 5Y 1YB19/09/2020

 9 BELLE ROYALE 2 Weighted points score MOR, 10/04/2023, R3, Y 5/1A. Smith 539372 4/31453Y 7P 1Y 4P 1YB16/11/2019

 10 MY MELANIE 2 Weighted points score BGC, 02/04/2023, R11, 3 5/1D. Campbell 537753 4/21354P 5P 4P 4P 3PB24/09/2019

 11 PEYTON'S WISH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 17/04/2023, R8, P 5/3D. Howarth 557701 2/11336P 2P 8P 1Y 4PD12/04/2021

 12 VERY DARK GOLD Weighted points score GUN, 17/04/2023, R10, P 5/4B. Spence 539208 1/01232P 6P 2Y 5P 6YB19/11/2019

 13 OUR CHAP TOM Weighted points score MOR, 01/04/2023, R7, Y 5/2R. Bray 532812 3/21227Y 6Y 1Y 5Y 3PD12/04/2019

 14 CHAD'S BOY Weighted points score GUN, 17/04/2023, R7, P 5/2E. Pomfrett 528677 4/3997P 4Y 2Y 4P 5PD08/01/2019

 15 KOTAH Weighted points score GUN, 17/04/2023, R10, P 5/4B. Spence 537358 1/0985P 5P 2Y 5Y 5PD22/06/2019

 16 DON'T TRY ME 1 Weighted points score DUB, 15/04/2023, R8, P 5/4E. Anderson 546311 1/0985P 7P 6P 2Y 4PD17/01/2020

 17 OUR CHINA REBEL Weighted points score GAR, 15/04/2023, R8, P 5/4G. Payton 552694 1/0967P 6P 1YD21/12/2020

 18 RUTLAND GEORGIA Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R3, P 5/3M. Ruttley 542935 2/1955P 6P 5P 5Y 2YB24/02/2020

 19 RED HOT PETA Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R8, P 5/3R. Bray 532814 3/2958P 5Y 5Y 7Y 3YB12/04/2019

 20 FIRE FLY POPE Weighted points score MOR, 16/04/2022, R13, Y 5/4E. Pomfrett 520278 1/0866Y 5Y 7Y 7P (FEL)YB30/04/2018

 21 URALLA 2 Weighted points score DUB, 15/04/2023, R8, P 5/3E. Anderson 527286 2/1847P 8P 4Y 8P 1YB09/11/2018

 22 SILKY RIPPLE Weighted points score ROC, 29/03/2023, R2, 6 5/4R. Hall 551302 1/0847P 4P 6P 6P 4PB07/11/2020

 23 SIMMER AND STIR Weighted points score GUN, 23/02/2023, R8, P 5/4E. Pomfrett 541437 1/0797P 4Y 4Y 5P 4PB14/01/2020
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Y 5 340 NONE
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 24 AMY ALLSORTS 1 Weighted points score GUN, 17/04/2023, R9, P 5/4B. Spence 540637 1/0737P 7P 5Y 8P 3YB23/12/2019

 25 TOOHEY'S TROWELS 2 Weighted points score WAU, 15/04/2023, R5, Y 5/4S. Guthrie 546575 1/0726Y 7P 5P 6P 8PD03/06/2020

 26 HOOKED ON RACHEL 2 Weighted points score MOR, 10/04/2023, R3, Y 5/4A. Smith 552729 1/0726Y 4P 4Y 6P 5YB21/12/2020

 27 I'M DUSTY Weighted points score MOR, 10/04/2023, R2, Y 5/2A. Smith 535753 3/2645Y 4Y 4Y 7P 6YD12/01/2019

 28 HARTLEY ZIN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 15/04/2023, R9, P 5/4E. Anderson 531653 1/0558P 6P 7P 6Y 8PD07/01/2019

 29 KARTER'S BLAZE 1 Weighted points score DUB, 15/04/2023, R8, P 5/4E. Anderson 535756 1/0528P 7P 6P 7Y 7YD12/01/2019

 30 TINY SARAH Weighted points score TAM, 25/03/2023, R3, Y 5/4G. Payton 555164 1/0526Y 8P 6P 8Y 5YB11/02/2021
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 1 TRALEE HANNAH Last start Provincial winner GUN, 13/04/2023, R5, P 2/1/2M. Mabbott 547234 11/92271P 3Y 6P 2P 4PB25/06/2020

 2 KEY BON Last start winner MOR, 10/04/2023, R2, Y 3/1/2E. Pomfrett 541393 5/41111Y 4Y 4Y 5P 8PB13/01/2020

 3 PETA STOP Last start Provincial winner GRA, 26/03/2023, R1, P 3/1/2C. Last 541890 7/62821P 2P 2P 3P 1PB21/01/2020

 4 JEANIE CARGO 2 Weighted points score GUN, 17/04/2023, R5, P 3/1/2J. Bush 547890 11/52742P 2Y 4Y 1P 3PB14/07/2020

 5 PROSECUTE Weighted points score CAS, 18/04/2023, R5, P 3/1/2J. King 553400 6/51875P 1P 1P 6P 7YD29/12/2020

 6 RUTLAND BELLA Weighted points score GUN, 30/03/2023, R9, P 3/1/2M. Ruttley 542938 13/8159(FEL)P 5P 3P 8P (FEL)PB24/02/2020

 7 LILY GIRL Dropping in grade MOR, 10/04/2023, R12, Y 4/1/2E. Pomfrett 530423 6/51077Y 6Y 6P 2Y 6PB03/03/2019

 8 SASSY SAL Weighted points score GUN, 17/04/2023, R7, P 4/1/2D. Howarth 544081 3/22192P 2P 1P 3P (FEL)YB02/12/2019

 9 SALANA 3 Weighted points score MUS, 16/04/2023, R9, P 4/1/2K. Fuller 537565 11/61267P 7P 2Y 2Y 6PB04/07/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 22 April 2023
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 1 HIDDEN HOUDINI 1 Last start winner TAM, 25/03/2023, R5, Y 5/4G. Payton 560861 1/0801Y 6P 4Y 4P 8PB05/07/2021

 2 SAPPHIRE SANDY 1 Last start placegetter TAM, 25/03/2023, R4, Y 5/1S. Guthrie 500472 12/81723Y 3M 7M 2P 5PB31/01/2018

 3 WILD SYRENE 2 Dropping in grade TAM, 25/03/2023, R4, Y 5/1M. Taylor 536518 7/4858Y 7Y 5Y 5Y 5PB31/07/2019

 4 ZARA GO ON 1 Weighted points score GUN, 17/04/2023, R4, P 5/3D. Howarth 562866 3/21772P 7P 3P 2P 4PB07/09/2021

 5 WILD NATE Weighted points score GUN, 06/04/2023, R7, P 5/1M. Craig 545199 5/41635P 6P 1Y 3P 2PD02/04/2020

 6 SANDY MOREIRA 2 Weighted points score GUN, 17/04/2023, R2, P 5/4E. Pomfrett 544697 2/01564P 1Y 3Y 4P 4YB04/04/2020

 7 BELLE ROYALE 1 Weighted points score MOR, 10/04/2023, R3, Y 5/1A. Smith 539372 4/31453Y 7P 1Y 4P 1YB16/11/2019

 8 MY MELANIE 1 Weighted points score BGC, 02/04/2023, R11, 3 5/1D. Campbell 537753 4/21354P 5P 4P 4P 3PB24/09/2019

 9 PEYTON'S WISH 1 Weighted points score GUN, 17/04/2023, R8, P 5/3D. Howarth 557701 2/11336P 2P 8P 1Y 4PD12/04/2021

 10 DON'T TRY ME 2 Weighted points score DUB, 15/04/2023, R8, P 5/4E. Anderson 546311 1/0985P 7P 6P 2Y 4PD17/01/2020

 11 RUTLAND BAM Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R2, P 5/4M. Ruttley 552405 1/0875P 8P 3Y 4Y 5PD17/12/2020

 12 URALLA 1 Weighted points score DUB, 15/04/2023, R8, P 5/3E. Anderson 527286 2/1847P 8P 4Y 8P 1YB09/11/2018

 13 AMY ALLSORTS 2 Weighted points score GUN, 17/04/2023, R9, P 5/4B. Spence 540637 1/0737P 7P 5Y 8P 3YB23/12/2019

 14 TOOHEY'S TROWELS 1 Weighted points score WAU, 15/04/2023, R5, Y 5/4S. Guthrie 546575 1/0726Y 7P 5P 6P 8PD03/06/2020

 15 HOOKED ON RACHEL 1 Weighted points score MOR, 10/04/2023, R3, Y 5/4A. Smith 552729 1/0726Y 4P 4Y 6P 5YB21/12/2020

 16 KANTIKI STAR 1 Weighted points score DUB, 15/04/2023, R10, P 5/4E. Anderson 534798 1/0668P 5P 6P 5Y 5YD17/02/2019

 17 HARTLEY ZIN 1 Weighted points score DUB, 15/04/2023, R9, P 5/4E. Anderson 531653 1/0558P 6P 7P 6Y 8PD07/01/2019

 18 KARTER'S BLAZE 2 Weighted points score DUB, 15/04/2023, R8, P 5/4E. Anderson 535756 1/0528P 7P 6P 7Y 7YD12/01/2019
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 1 WHITE SECRET Last start placegetter WAU, 15/04/2023, R1, Y M/1S. Guthrie 561221 0/01342YD15/07/2021

 2 TRICKY AVENUE Last start placegetter WAU, 15/04/2023, R2, Y M/1S. Guthrie 552161 0/0923Y 4P 3P 6P 5PD14/11/2020

 3 CLOVER 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 13/04/2023, R1, P

DUB, 08/04/2023, R3, P

M/1S. Howarth 562186 0/01165P 3P 3P 3P 4PB02/06/2021

 4 OUR CHINA SAL 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MUS, 16/04/2023, R1, P

DUB, 03/04/2023, R2, P

M/1G. Payton 552692 0/01033P 3P 5YB21/12/2020

 5 GOING SOLO Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 15/04/2023, R2, P M/1C. O'Neil 559521 0/01342PD23/05/2021

 6 MIGHTY MORTON Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MOR, 08/04/2023, R8, Y M/1J. Bush 563678 0/0965Y 2YD30/09/2021

 7 ZIPPING VADER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 06/04/2023, R2, P M/1M. Mabbott 560457 0/0792P 8P 4PD15/06/2021

 8 INTRUDER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts HVL, 27/01/2023, R2 M/1G. Ryan 557545 0/0745P 7P 3P 4P 5PD31/01/2021

 9 DYNAMIC BELLE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 06/04/2023, R1, P M/1A. Smith 539373 0/0703P 8Y (LAB)P 5P 4PB16/11/2019

 10 BLACK COUNTESS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MOR, 08/04/2023, R7, Y M/1E. Pomfrett 494868 0/0665P 8Y 2Y 6Y 8PB17/07/2017

 11 MR. ARIA First start M/1M. Craig 562151 0/00D18/07/2021

 12 SUSIE'S SO FAST 2 First start M/1L. Simpson 560692 0/00B01/07/2021

 13 PREMIER LOU First start M/1J. Lawson 562341 0/00D24/08/2021

 14 JOHNNY FOR SURE First start M/1B. Hastie 562029 0/00D03/05/2021

 15 FRANKY BEAR First start M/1J. Bush 562892 0/00D03/09/2021

 16 FLASH TIGER First start M/1N. Hand 560939 0/00D11/07/2021

 17 MY MY Weighted points score GUN, 17/04/2023, R1, P M/1B. Spence 540553 0/0686P 6P 8P 2Y 6PD21/12/2019

 18 MEAN NANA 2 Weighted points score TAM, 25/03/2023, R1, Y M/1M. Taylor 540520 0/0644Y 4P 5Y 4Y 6YB20/12/2019

 19 SARA'S TIGER 1 Weighted points score GUN, 06/04/2023, R2, P M/1S. Howarth 562184 0/0604P 4P 5Y 4P 8PB02/06/2021

 20 COSMIC BABY 1 Weighted points score MOR, 10/04/2023, R1, Y M/1A. Smith 536203 0/0525Y 8P 7P 5Y 4PB12/05/2019

 21 CRIMSON TRALEE Weighted points score MOR, 10/04/2023, R6, Y M/1M. Mabbott 561164 0/0526Y 4Y 5P 7PB28/06/2021

 22 OUTSTANDING BILL 2 Weighted points score TAM, 25/03/2023, R1, Y M/1L. Simpson 555410 0/0507Y 6Y 5P 5YD10/01/2021

 23 IMPRESS NALA Weighted points score GUN, 06/04/2023, R2, P M/1M. Munn 560364 0/0486P 7P 4PB16/06/2021

 24 EVER SINCE Weighted points score CAS, 06/12/2022, R4, P M/1J. King 553085 0/042(DQF)P 6P 6P 7PB30/12/2020
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 25 RUTLAND PATCH Weighted points score TAM, 25/02/2023, R2, Y M/1M. Ruttley 559570 0/0395Y 8P (FEL)PB23/05/2021
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

TAM Saturday, 22 April 2023

Y NG1-4 402 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 JEANIE CARGO 1 Weighted points score GUN, 17/04/2023, R5, P 3/1/2J. Bush 547890 11/52742P 2Y 4Y 1P 3PB14/07/2020

 2 FLEET FEET PETE 1 Weighted points score IPS, 25/03/2023, R5, 3 3/1/2D. Campbell 537752 9/51643P 4P 6C 4P 2PD24/09/2019

 3 GUNNADOO COCO Weighted points score MAT, 10/04/2023, R8, P 3/1/2C. Last 542821 8/51532P 3P 7P 5P 6PB16/01/2020

 4 MEAN BLAKE Last start Provincial winner GUN, 17/04/2023, R10, P 4/1/2M. Mabbott 540942 10/81291P 5P 6P 5P 7YD28/12/2019

 5 FAKE FAKE FAKE 2 Weighted points score MUS, 16/04/2023, R8, P 4/1/1E. Pomfrett 532038 5/21983P 8Y 1Y 2P 4YB02/03/2019

 6 SALANA 1 Weighted points score MUS, 16/04/2023, R9, P 4/1/2K. Fuller 537565 11/61267P 7P 2Y 2Y 6PB04/07/2019

 7 DUSTY BOOTS Weighted points score CAS, 13/04/2023, R10, P 4/1/2J. King 539944 4/21145P 5P 5P 3P 6PD12/12/2019
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 1 CLOVER 3 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 13/04/2023, R1, P

DUB, 08/04/2023, R3, P

M/1S. Howarth 562186 0/01165P 3P 3P 3P 4PB02/06/2021

 2 OUR CHINA SAL 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MUS, 16/04/2023, R1, P

DUB, 03/04/2023, R2, P

M/1G. Payton 552692 0/01033P 3P 5YB21/12/2020

 3 ZIPPING CALYPSO Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 30/03/2023, R3, P M/1M. Craig 556531 0/01144P 5P 3P 3Y 2PB24/01/2021

 4 MIDNIGHT PETE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts COO, 12/02/2022, R2, Y M/1E. Pomfrett 499896 0/0868Y 4Y 3Y 3Y 6YD07/01/2018

 5 DYNAMIC BELLE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 06/04/2023, R1, P M/1A. Smith 539373 0/0703P 8Y (LAB)P 5P 4PB16/11/2019

 6 SUSIE'S SO FAST 1 First start M/1L. Simpson 560692 0/00B01/07/2021

 7 COSMIC BABY 2 Unrequired at last meeting TAM, 25/03/2023, R1, Y M/1A. Smith 536203 0/0525Y 8P 7P 5Y 4PB12/05/2019

 8 MEAN NANA 1 Weighted points score TAM, 25/03/2023, R1, Y M/1M. Taylor 540520 0/0644Y 4P 5Y 4Y 6YB20/12/2019

 9 SARA'S TIGER 3 Weighted points score GUN, 06/04/2023, R2, P M/1S. Howarth 562184 0/0604P 4P 5Y 4P 8PB02/06/2021

 10 OUTSTANDING BILL 1 Weighted points score TAM, 25/03/2023, R1, Y M/1L. Simpson 555410 0/0507Y 6Y 5P 5YD10/01/2021
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS
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Y M 402 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 CLOVER 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 13/04/2023, R1, P

DUB, 08/04/2023, R3, P

M/1S. Howarth 562186 0/01165P 3P 3P 3P 4PB02/06/2021

 2 SARA'S TIGER 2 Weighted points score GUN, 06/04/2023, R2, P M/1S. Howarth 562184 0/0604P 4P 5Y 4P 8PB02/06/2021

9 / 12Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 19 April 2023 - 09:13 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS
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 1 JEANIE CARGO 3 Weighted points score GUN, 17/04/2023, R5, P 3/1/1J. Bush 547890 11/52742P 2Y 4Y 1P 3PB14/07/2020

 2 FLEET FEET PETE 2 Weighted points score IPS, 25/03/2023, R5, 3 3/1/2D. Campbell 537752 9/31643P 4P 6C 4P 2PD24/09/2019
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 1 FAKE FAKE FAKE 1 Weighted points score MUS, 16/04/2023, R8, P 4/1/1E. Pomfrett 532038 5/21983P 8Y 1Y 2P 4YB02/03/2019

 2 SALANA 2 Weighted points score MUS, 16/04/2023, R9, P 4/1/2K. Fuller 537565 11/41267P 7P 2Y 2Y 6PB04/07/2019
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 1 ZARA GO ON 2 Weighted points score GUN, 17/04/2023, R4, P 5/4D. Howarth 562866 3/01772P 7P 3P 2P 4PB07/09/2021

 2 SCARLETT'S GEM Weighted points score GUN, 17/04/2023, R2, P 5/4H. Munn 551572 2/11687P 7P 2P 2P 2PB03/11/2020

 3 SANDY MOREIRA 1 Weighted points score GUN, 17/04/2023, R2, P 5/3E. Pomfrett 544697 2/11564P 1Y 3Y 4P 4YB04/04/2020

 4 KANTIKI STAR 2 Weighted points score DUB, 15/04/2023, R10, P 5/4E. Anderson 534798 1/0668P 5P 6P 5Y 5YD17/02/2019
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